File Pos.  A71\a42-161603-Brochure-600
Characteristics (under normal operating condition at ambient temp. +35 oC)
Model 20ACU/004
Capacity (W.) 600
Installation type panel
Input single-phase (V..) 220V+20% / -15%
frequency (Hz.) 50/60
current (A.) 1.9
Compressor hermetic type rotary
refrigerant type 134a
System operate direct expand yes
Hi-prosent ctrl1 thermostat yes
condensor thermal detector yes
anti-freeze detector yes
compressor overheat detector none
water detector none
Protection over drain protection system yes
Display thermometer (red 7 segment 19 mm.) yes
system status  (2 colour LED) yes
Electrical equip. safety device 7A. slow-blow fuse
Evaporator coil face area x rows 42.5 sq.inch x 2
servo fan (r.p.m.) 2850
number of fan x cfm (0.18 inH2O) 1 x 135
Condenser coil face area x rows 78.75 sq.inch x 3
servo fan (r.p.m.) 2850
number of fan x cfm (0.2 inH2O) 2 x 158
Physical data approx.weight (kgs.) 31.5
dimension (mm) W:384  D:177  H:619
condensate drain OD. 3/8 inch
internal casing electro-galvanize
Air filter width x lenth (mm) 110 x 536
Air Filter Pocket
(REAR VIEW)
619
Ambient Air In
Cold Air Out
Warm Air
Out
Drain Tube OD. 9.5mm
(BOTTOM VIEW)
384177
Return Air In
(SIDE VIEW) (FRONT VIEW)
Fasten M6 x 20 mm. bolt
For Special holder
Socket plug
133
40
Overdrain hole
Cutting area
384 mm.(Unit width)
C
u
tti
ng
 A
re
a
 5
8
6
m
m
.
6
54
m
m
.(
he
ig
h
)
4-Marking holes for cutting
14-3.2 Drill
22
120
100
100
100
100
100
150 210
16
19.7
Installation Plate & Templet for cutting Area
View From Outside of Cabinet
120
120
96
185
Cutting Area185 mm.
192
57 46.3
12